Effective the pay period following Council adoption of the successor MOU, the Community 
Service Officer shall receive a one-time payment of five hundred dollars ($500). 
Effective the first full pay period following July 1, 2017, the Community Service Officer 
shall receive a one-time payment of one thousand, one hundred dollars ($1,100). 
Effective the first full pay period following July 1, 2018, the Community Service Officer 
shall receive a one-time payment of one thousand, one hundred dollars ($1,100). 
Above one-time payments are contingent on ratification by the bargaining unit and will be 
paid in the pay period following City Council adoption of this agreement. The one-time 
payments will be subject to all applicable federal, state and local tax withholdings.